MNS University of Agriculture Multan
1st Merit List For BS Information Technology
Self Support
(Saturday 13th of November 2021)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Information Technology Degree Programme for the

Academic Session-Fall 2021. Admission will be granted in respective degree program as per merit and availabilty of seats. The provisionally
selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 40000 + 100000 = Rs. 140000/-) up-to 16 Nov 2021 during office hours
(09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department
of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:
1. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

2. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing)
during visit at campus.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS
Information Technology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university

policy.

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Self Support)

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name Hafiz-e-Quran Merit %Age
1 6577 MUHAMMAD JUNAID HAZOOR BAKHSH 0 79.73
2 7562 FAIZAN HAIDER NASIR IQBAL 0 79.45
3 511 MUHAMMAD LUQMAN ABDUL GHAFOOR 0 79.09
4 1255 MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA IMRAN MUHAMMAD IMRAN 0 79.09
5 1323 AYESHA ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR 0 79

6 1991 ALI HAIDER RUSTAM ALI 0 78.82
7 6541 RASHID SARWAR GHULAM SARWAR 0 78.82
8 10309 MUHAMMAD UMAIR ALLAH DITA 0 78.82
9 6762 MATEE U REHMAN MUHAMMAD ALEEM MIRZA 0 78.78
10 1228 MOIN AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL 20 78.73
11 3788 USAMA FALAK SHER FALAK SHER 0 78.73
12 303 BISMA ILYAS M. ILYAS 0 78.64



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

2805

5194

145

4808

8336

1974

1800

5523

8119

4737

5832

9976

20

7119

77

8776

9998

2093

4449

4788

680

2927

4712

8749

4846

2774

4335

7367

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

RABIA NASIR

FAISAL UL REHMAN

AHSAN ALI SHAHEER

MUHAMMAD FRAZ

MUHAMMAD AHMED

RIZWAN SARWAR

MUHAMMAD SAAD

MUHAMMAD BILAL

MUHAMMAD HASNAIN

TATHEER ZAHRA

WAQAR YOUNIS

BILAL ABDUL REHMAN

ABDUL WADOOD

ADEEL AHMAD GHALLU

ABDUL REHMAN

QAISER ABBAS

MUHAMMAD IKRAM

ANFAL MUNAWAR

KHURRAM FAREED

MUHAMMAD ASIF

MUHAMMAD USAMA NASIR

MUHAMMAD AKMAL

SHOAIB ZAFFAR

ABDULLAH AZIZ

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL ASIF

HASEEB ALI

BILAL ABID

AYESHA ASLAM

MUHAMMAD BOOTA NASIR

ABDUL REHMAN

IFTIKHAR AHMAD ASI

RIAZ AHMED

AJAZ AHMAD FAROOQI

GHULAM SARWAR

MUHAMMAD AZHAR

NADEEM TAHIR

MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL

SAJJAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

MUHAMMAD MUBASHAR

ABDUL SATTAR

ALLAH WASAYA

MUHAMMAD AYMAN

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

ALl SHAN

RANA MUNAWAR-U-DIN

GHULAM FAREED

MUHAMMAD KHUSHI

NASRULLAH NASIR KHAWAJA

ZAWAR HUSSAIN

ZAFAR IQBAL

ABDUL AZIZ

MIR ASIF SAEED

M SHABIR

ABID HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

20

20

78.64

78.55

78.45

78.45

78.45

78.36

78.09

78.09

7791

77.82

77.82

77.82

77.73

715

77.45

7745

77.18

77

76.82

76.82

76.55

76.55

76.55

76.55

76.45

76.36

76.36

76.36



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

7649

2987

3485

6373

10275

10348

3638

3773

2610

1985

3505

127

523

713

6099

7834

539

10279

5634

2852

6544

7040

10075

2809

5593

1345

6110

7216

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

SAIF DILBAR

MUHAMMAD TAHA

RIMSHA ABBAS

HIRA NAEEM

AHMAD RAZA

HALIMA SADIA

MUSHAHID HUSSAIN

ABDUL REHMAN

ALI HASSAN KHAN

MUHAMMAD WASEEM SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD SOHAIB SALEEM

RAO TEHREEM FARMAN

MUHAMMAD KALOO

AYESHA EJAZ

ALI RAZA

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN

MUHAMMAD ASIM IQBAL

MUZAMMIL AHMAD

UBAID UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB

MUHAMMAD UMAR

KHURRAM RAFIQUE

AHMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD AWAIS JAM

AFAQ HAIDER

RAFAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD FAYYAZ KHAN

ANIQA RAUF

DILBAR HUSSAIN

SHAFQAT HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ABBAS

MUHAMMAD NAEEM SABRI

MAQBOOL AHMAD

ALTAF HUSSAIN

ZAFFAR HUSSAIN

ATTA MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD AZHAR KHAN

IRSHAD HUSSAIN GURMANI

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

FARMAN ALI

IMAM BSKHSH

MUHAMMAD EJAZ QAMAR

MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

RABNAWAZ ALMAROOF IQBAL

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

ABDUL GHAFOOR KORAI

AYYAZ RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

TANVEER AMJAD

MUHAMMAD UMER ANJUM

GHULAM ABBAS

MUHAMMAD AMEER

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

ABDUL RAUF

20

76.27

76.18

76.18

76.18

76.18

76.18

76.09

76.09

76

75.55

75.55

75.45

75.36

75.36

75.27

74.73

74.45

74.18

74.09

73.82

73.82

73.73

73.64

73.55

73.36

73.27

73.27

73.24



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

698

4705

5036

7193

9391

5892

2448

2134

8142

417

6507

3269

639

5204

9125

9925

3011

5219

7557

5921

9237

9526

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

TALHA RAMZAN

SHAHMEER MUSTAFA

BUSHRA HUSSAIN

ISHAQ KHAN

MUHAMMAD DILSHAD

KHALID MEHMOOD

ASAD ABBAS

AHMED AFSAH KHAN

FARAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD HAMZA

MUHAMMAD UMAR

MUHAMMD JAWAD KHAN

NABEEL AHMAD

MUHAMMAD TAHA

USAMA JAZ

DANISH ALI

MUHAMMAD MUZAMIL

ZAIN BIN ABID MUKHTAR

ABUZAR AJMAL

ZAID BIN NADEEM

FATIMA ALI

HAIDER SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

GHULAM MUSTAFA

GHULAM HUSSAIN

SHAISTA KHAN

ABDUL KHALIQ

SHOUKAT ALI

RAB NAWAZ KHAN

HAQ NAWAZ KHAN

CH.ABDUL GHAFFAR

M ASLAM

MUHAMMAD SALEEM BHATTI

SHOUKAT HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD JAMIL

MUHAMMAD RANJHA

MUHAMMAD IJAZ

SHABBIR HUSSAIN

SAEED AHMAD

ABID MUKHTAR

MUHAMMAD AJMAL PARACHA

NADEEM MEHTAB

SYED ISHFAQ U REHMAN

SHAHZAD NAZIR

20

20

20

73.18

73.09

72.91

72.82

7273

72.27

72

71.82

71.55

71.09

71.09

70.95

70.91

70.91

70.91

70.82

70.73

70.73

70.55

70.36

70.36

70.27



