MNS University of Agriculture Multan 1st Merit List For BS Information Technology Self Support

(Saturday 13th of November 2021)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Information Technology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-**Fall 2021**. Admission will be granted in respective degree program as per merit and availability of seats. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. 40000 + 100000 = Rs. 140000/-)** up-to **16 Nov 2021** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

- 1. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 2. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing) during visit at campus.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Information Technology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Self Support)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Hafiz-e-Quran	Merit %Age
1	6577	MUHAMMAD JUNAID	HAZOOR BAKHSH	0	79.73
2	7562	FAIZAN HAIDER	NASIR IQBAL	0	79.45
3	511	MUHAMMAD LUQMAN	ABDUL GHAFOOR	0	79.09
4	1255	MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA IMRAN	MUHAMMAD IMRAN	0	79.09
5	1323	AYESHA ASGHAR	MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	0	79
6	1991	ALI HAIDER	RUSTAM ALI	0	78.82
7	6541	RASHID SARWAR	GHULAM SARWAR	0	78.82
8	10309	MUHAMMAD UMAIR	ALLAH DITA	0	78.82
9	6762	MATEE U REHMAN	MUHAMMAD ALEEM MIRZA	0	78.78
10	1228	MOIN AFZAL	MUHAMMAD AFZAL	20	78.73
11	3788	USAMA FALAK SHER	FALAK SHER	0	78.73
12	303	BISMA ILYAS	M. ILYAS	0	78.64

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

13	2805	RABIA NASIR	MUHAMMAD BOOTA NASIR	0	78.64
14	5194	FAISAL UL REHMAN	ABDUL REHMAN	0	78.55
15	145	AHSAN ALI SHAHEER	IFTIKHAR AHMAD ASI	0	78.45
16	4808	MUHAMMAD FRAZ	RIAZ AHMED	20	78.45
17	8336	MUHAMMAD AHMED	AJAZ AHMAD FAROOQI	20	78.45
18	1974	RIZWAN SARWAR	GHULAM SARWAR	0	78.36
19	1800	MUHAMMAD SAAD	MUHAMMAD AZHAR	0	78.09
20	5523	MUHAMMAD BILAL	NADEEM TAHIR	0	78.09
21	8119	MUHAMMAD HASNAIN	MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL	0	77.91
22	4737	TATHEER ZAHRA	SAJJAD HUSSAIN	0	77.82
23	5832	WAQAR YOUNIS	MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	0	77.82
24	9976	BILAL ABDUL REHMAN	MUHAMMAD MUBASHAR	0	77.82
25	20	ABDUL WADOOD	ABDUL SATTAR	0	77.73
26	7119	ADEEL AHMAD GHALLU	ALLAH WASAYA	0	77.5
27	77	ABDUL REHMAN	MUHAMMAD AYMAN	0	77.45
28	8776	QAISER ABBAS	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	0	77.45
29	9998	MUHAMMAD IKRAM	ALI SHAN	0	77.18
30	2093	ANFAL MUNAWAR	RANA MUNAWAR-U-DIN	0	77
31	4449	KHURRAM FAREED	GHULAM FAREED	0	76.82
32	4788	MUHAMMAD ASIF	MUHAMMAD KHUSHI	0	76.82
33	680	MUHAMMAD USAMA NASIR	NASRULLAH NASIR KHAWAJA	0	76.55
34	2927	MUHAMMAD AKMAL	ZAWAR HUSSAIN	0	76.55
35	4712	SHOAIB ZAFFAR	ZAFAR IQBAL	0	76.55
36	8749	ABDULLAH AZIZ	ABDUL AZIZ	0	76.55
37	4846	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL ASIF	MIR ASIF SAEED	0	76.45
38	2774	HASEEB ALI	M SHABIR	0	76.36
39	4335	BILAL ABID	ABID HUSSAIN	0	76.36
40	7367	AYESHA ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	0	76.36

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

41	7649	SAIF DILBAR	DILBAR HUSSAIN	0	76.27
42	2987	MUHAMMAD TAHA	SHAFQAT HUSSAIN	0	76.18
43	3485	RIMSHA ABBAS	MUHAMMAD ABBAS	0	76.18
44	6373	HIRA NAEEM	MUHAMMAD NAEEM SABRI	0	76.18
45	10275	AHMAD RAZA	MAQBOOL AHMAD	0	76.18
46	10348	HALIMA SADIA	ALTAF HUSSAIN	0	76.18
47	3638	MUSHAHID HUSSAIN	ZAFFAR HUSSAIN	0	76.09
48	3773	ABDUL REHMAN	ATTA MUHAMMAD	0	76.09
49	2610	ALI HASSAN KHAN	MUHAMMAD AZHAR KHAN	0	76
50	1985	MUHAMMAD WASEEM SHAHZAD	IRSHAD HUSSAIN GURMANI	0	75.55
51	3505	MUHAMMAD SOHAIB SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	0	75.55
52	127	RAO TEHREEM FARMAN	FARMAN ALI	0	75.45
53	523	MUHAMMAD KALOO	IMAM BSKHSH	0	75.36
54	713	AYESHA EJAZ	MUHAMMAD EJAZ QAMAR	0	75.36
55	6099	ALI RAZA	MUHAMMAD ALI	0	75.27
56	7834	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN	MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	0	74.73
57	539	MUHAMMAD ASIM IQBAL	RABNAWAZ ALMAROOF IQBAL	0	74.45
58	10279	MUZAMMIL AHMAD	MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	0	74.18
59	5634	UBAID UR REHMAN	MUHAMMAD ANWAR	0	74.09
60	2852	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB	ABDUL GHAFOOR KORAI	0	73.82
61	6544	MUHAMMAD UMAR	AYYAZ RAFIQUE	20	73.82
62	7040	KHURRAM RAFIQUE	MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	0	73.73
63	10075	AHMAD ALI	TANVEER AMJAD	0	73.64
64	2809	MUHAMMAD AWAIS JAM	MUHAMMAD UMER ANJUM	0	73.55
65	5593	AFAQ HAIDER	GHULAM ABBAS	0	73.36
66	1345	RAFAQAT ALI	MUHAMMAD AMEER	0	73.27
67	6110	MUHAMMAD FAYYAZ KHAN	MUHAMMAD ANWAR	0	73.27
68	7216	ANIQA RAUF	ABDUL RAUF	0	73.24

Errors and	d Omissions	are Excepted
-------------------	-------------	--------------

			.		
69	698	TALHA RAMZAN	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	0	73.18
70	4705	SHAHMEER MUSTAFA	GHULAM MUSTAFA	0	73.09
71	5036	BUSHRA HUSSAIN	GHULAM HUSSAIN	0	72.91
72	7193	ISHAQ KHAN	SHAISTA KHAN	0	72.82
73	9391	MUHAMMAD DILSHAD	ABDUL KHALIQ	0	72.73
74	5892	KHALID MEHMOOD	SHOUKAT ALI	0	72.27
75	2448	ASAD ABBAS	RAB NAWAZ KHAN	0	72
76	2134	AHMED AFSAH KHAN	HAQ NAWAZ KHAN	0	71.82
77	8142	FARAZ AHMAD	CH.ABDUL GHAFFAR	0	71.55
78	417	MUHAMMAD HAMZA	M ASLAM	20	71.09
79	6507	MUHAMMAD UMAR	MUHAMMAD SALEEM BHATTI	0	71.09
80	3269	MUHAMMD JAWAD KHAN	SHOUKAT HUSSAIN	0	70.95
81	639	NABEEL AHMAD	MUHAMMAD JAMIL	0	70.91
82	5204	MUHAMMAD TAHA	MUHAMMAD RANJHA	0	70.91
83	9125	USAMA IJAZ	MUHAMMAD IJAZ	20	70.91
84	9925	DANISH ALI	SHABBIR HUSSAIN	0	70.82
85	3011	MUHAMMAD MUZAMIL	SAEED AHMAD	0	70.73
86	5219	ZAIN BIN ABID MUKHTAR	ABID MUKHTAR	0	70.73
87	7557	ABUZAR AJMAL	MUHAMMAD AJMAL PARACHA	0	70.55
88	5921	ZAID BIN NADEEM	NADEEM MEHTAB	20	70.36
89	9237	FATIMA ALI	SYED ISHFAQ U REHMAN	0	70.36
90	9526	HAIDER SHAHZAD	SHAHZAD NAZIR	0	70.27